Tariff No.	2			12	Revised Page No.	1
	ame/Permit Number: Frade Name(s)	American Disposal Vashon Disposal	Co Inc G-87			
Registered	All pages contained in tariff and/or any supple	this tariff are listed ements to the tariff efore, the issue date age.  Current Revision  12  0  0  0  4  0  0  0  0  1  1  1  2  3  6  3  0	CHECK SHEET below in consecutive order listed on this page have is the of this page. "O" in the reservation of this page.	sue dates evision co	that are	
ssued By:	Brian Vandenburg					
ssue Date:	August 22, 2025				Effective Date:	October 6, 2025
Docket No. <sup>-</sup>	TG	Date:	(For Official Use Only)	By:		

Tariff No.	2	_		2	Original Page No.	14
Company Nam Registered Tra	ne/Permit Number: ade Name(s)	American Disposal Co Inc G-8 Vashon Disposal	37			
	<u>Item</u>	40 Material Requiring Special	Equipment, Prec	autions	s, or Disposal	
		ring special equipment or precau contained in this tariff.	utions in handling	or disp	osal will be subject to	time rates named in
	iffs. The company s	t to be aware of the commodities hall maintain a list of those comn				
		Item 45 Material Requiring S	Special Testing an	ıd/or Aı	nalysis_	
determine who customer. The also must reta markup. The	ether dangerous or p e company must pro in a copy in the com company must maint	pany or disposal facility determin rohibited substances are present vide the customer with a copy of pany's file for at least three years ain records of time spent to acco ovisions of Item 160 (Time Rates	t, the actual cost f any bill or invoice s. Those costs sh omplish the specia	or sucle for co all be p	n testing and/or analys sts incurred for testing passed through to the	sis will be paid by the g and/or analysis and customer without
		Item 50 Returne	ed Check Charges	<u>s</u>		
		stomer pays with a check, and the arge in the amount of \$28.19 (A)		k refus	es to honor that chec	k, the customer
Issued By: B	rian Vandenburg					
Issue Date: A	ugust 22, 2025	(For Officia	l Use Only)		Effective Date:	October 6, 2025
Docket No. TG	ò	·	-,	Ву:		

Tariff Na	2		2	Davised Dage No.	45
Tariff No.	2	-	3	_ Revised Page No	15
	ame/Permit Number: Frade Name(s)	American Disposal Co Inc Vashon Disposal	G-87		
		<u>Item 5</u>	1 Restart Fees		
If a cust	omer stops service an	d then restarts service within	30 days, the customer will	be charged a fee of \$17.	79 (A).
	·		•		
		Item 52	Redelivery Fees		
		ge of \$17.79 (A) per redelivery Il for non-pay, and/or custome		re cancelled for any reaso	on,
	ery fees will be assess itizing at a rate of:	sed when containers and drop	boxes are removed from o	customer's possession for	washing
	Up tp 8 yds.	\$ 46.84 (A)			
	Over 8 yds.	\$ 58.70 (A)			
Issued By:	Brian Vandenburg				
Issue Date:	August 22, 2025	<del></del>		Effective Date:	October 6, 2025
		•	Official Use Only)		
Docket No.	ГG	Date:	By: _		

Tariff No.	2	<u>-</u>			6	Revised Page No.	16
	Name/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	American Disposal Vashon Disposal	Co Inc G-	37			
		<u> Item 55 Ov</u>	er-sized or (	Over-weight	Cans or Ur	nits_	
	ny reserves the right to n reasonable inspection					ag, mini-can or micro-mir	ni-can)
	If the receptacle exce is unable to be closed charges will apply.						
		\$ 3.8	5 per unit.	(A)			
NOTE: For	charges applying on o	verweight toters, cart	ts, containei	rs, or drop be	oxes see ite	em 207.	
		<u>lte</u>	em 60 Ov	ertime Perio	<u>ds</u>		
	s will assess additional eriods include Saturday	-	-		er request,	during overtime periods.	
	New Years Day Memorial Day Independence Day		Labor Da Veterans Thanksg Christma	Day iving Day			
	When a holiday listed a holiday listed above						
	pe recorded to the near		minutes fron	n the time th	e company	s vehicle leaves	
	nal charge will be asses convenience.	sed to customers for	r overtime o	r holiday woı	rk performe	d solely for the	
		Charge per hour: Minimum charge:	\$ 71.15 \$ 71.15				
-	Brian Vandenburg						
Issue Date	: August 22, 2025		(For Officia	nl Use Only)		Effective Date:	October 6, 2025
Docket No.	TG	Date:	•		By: _		

Tariff No.	2	_			3	Revised Page No.	17
Company Name/l Registered Trade		American Disposal Co In Vashon Disposal	c G-87				
		Iter	n 70 Retu	rn Trips			
		ake a return trip, that does easons under the control o					
		Type of receptacle	<u> </u>	Rate for F	Return Trip		
	Can, unit, n	nini-can, or micro-mini-can		\$ 3.15	(A)		
		Drum		\$			
		Bale		\$			
		Litter Receptacle		\$			
		Drop Box		\$ 67.99	(A)		
		Container		\$ 6.30	(A)		
		Toter, gallons		\$			
		Toter, gallons		\$			
		Recycling carts (C)		\$ 3.86	(A)		
		Other		\$			
		Other		\$			
provisions of Item		pecial dispatch of a truck a				j	
Issued By: Brian	n Vandenburg						
Issue Date: Aug	ust 22, 2025					Effective Date:	October 6, 2025
		(Fo	or Official Us	e Only)			
Docket No. TG		Date:			By:		

Tariff No.	2	_		_	3	Revised Page No	19
	ame/Permit Number: Frade Name(s)	American Disposal Co Inc G- Vashon Disposal	87				
		<u>Item 80 Carry</u>	∕-out S∕	ervice, Dr	ive-Ins		
cans/units n	ot placed at the curb, red access roads com	ng additional charges when cust the alley, or other point where th amonly available for public use.	e com	pany's ve	hicle can	be driven to within five feet of	f the cans/units
			$\overline{}$			Rate	
				Reside		Commercial	
	Charge for Carry-out	s		Per M	lonth	Per Unit, Per Pickup	
	Cans, units, mini-car that must be carried not over 25 feet.	s, or micro-mini cans out over 5 feet, but	\$	2.73 (	(A)	\$ 0.19	
	For each additional 2 25 feet, add	5 feet, or fraction of	\$	2.73 (	(A)	\$ 0.19	
		units, mini-cans, or micro-mini- accessible to the company's ve must be assessed instead.			in charge		
				Reside		Commercial	
	Charge for Drive-ins	(per pickup)		Per M	lonth	Per Unit, Per Pickup	
	Drive-in on driveway but less than 250 fee	t	\$	3.15 (	(A)	\$ 0.75	
	but less than 250 fee		\$	6.30 (	(A)	\$ 1.57 (A)	
	250 feet, but less that		\$	3.15 (	(A)	\$ 0.75	
	For each 1/10 mile o	ver 1/10 mile					
	NOTE:	For the purpose of assessing of access to a single residence. residences or accounts, no drive	lf a dri	veway pro	ovides acc	cess to multiple	
Issued By:	Brian Vandenburg						
Issue Date:	August 22, 2025	(For Off	icial II	se Only		Effective Date:	October 6, 2025
Docket No.	TG-	·		• •	Bv:		
Docket No.	ГG	Date:			By:		

Tariff No.	2	<u>.</u>								6	Revised F	Page No.	21
	me/Permit Number:			sal Co Inc	G-8	7							
Registered Tr	ade Name(s)	Vashon Di				I Camilaa M	andlah Dat	/		4			
Rates in this i	tem apply:	<u>li</u>	em 1	00 Resid	entia	II Service IM	ontniy Kat	es (co	ntinued on nex	tt page)			
family dwel (2) When for single-fa	I waste collection, curbillings, duplexes, apartm required by a local gove amily dwellings, duplexes	ents, mobil ernment sei es, mobile h	e hoi vice	nes, condo	miniu ince,	solid waste co	re service ollection, d	is bille urbsid	ed directly to the	ie occupant	of each re te service r	esidential u	nit, and/or ovided
to trie prop	erty owner or manager.												
Rates below a	apply in the following se	ervice area:											
Number of	Frequency	Garbage		Recycle		Garbage and	Yardv	vaste	Number of	Frequency	Garbage	Recycle	Yardwaste
Units or Type	of	Service		Service		Recycling	Sen	/ice	Units or Type	of	Service	Service	Service
of Containers	Service	Rate		Rate		Service*	Ra	te	of Containers	Service	Rate	Rate	Rate
1	MG	\$ 7.50											
1	EOWG	\$ 18.31											
Mini-can	WG	\$ 16.88	` '										
2	WG WG	\$ 24.42 \$ 34.50											
3	WG	\$ 47.35											
4	WG	\$ 59.32			(A)								
	EOWR, with garbage	Ψ 00.02	(/ ()	\$ 14.15	(A)								
	EOWR, without garbag	ae		\$ 15.61	(, ,)								
		<i>j</i> -		*									
Frequency of Ser	rvice Codes: WG=Weekly Ga					age; MG=Monthly MR=Monthly Recy							
Note 2: Desc Note 3: In ad Note 4: As a l	Note 1: Description/rules related to recycling program are shown on page 23.  Note 2: Description/rules related to yardwaste program are shown on page  Note 3: In addition to the recycling rates shown above, a recycling debit/credit of \$applies.  Note 4: As a benefit to employees, the Company will provide free service to active employees.  This service is defined as a maximum of 3-32 gallon cans serviced weekly with recycling serviced bi-weekly. (C)												
Recycling service rates on this page expire on:													
Issued By:	Brian Vandenburg												
Issue Date:	August 22, 2025					(For Officia	al I lea On	(v)			Effective D	)ate:	October 6, 2025
						(i oi oilidi	ui USE UII	y/					
Docket No. T	G		Date	e:			_ By:						

Tariff No.	2	_		6	Revised Page No.	22
	ame/Permit Number: Frade Name(s)	American Disposal Co Vashon Disposal	o Inc G-87			
	<u>Item 10</u>	0 Residential Service	e Monthly Rates (cor	ntinued from	previous page)	
Note 4:		arged for service reque given for partially filled illection.				
Note 5:		omated service routes: outside the control of t n feet in _ per cart or toter, per p	he driver, the driver is order to reach the truc	required to	move an automated	
Note 6:	The charge for an occorn a regular pickup is	casional extra residenti :	al bag, can, unit, toter,	mini-can, o	r micro-mini-can	
		Type of receptacle 32-gallon can or unit Mini-can Micro-minican 60-gallon toter 90-gallon toter Bag Other Other	Rate per receptacle per pickup \$ 5.34 (A) \$ 5.34 (A) \$ 5.34 (A) \$ 5.34 (A)			
Note 7:	\$7.61 (A) per can/unit area in which the cust	est no more than one p t. Service will be rende tomer resides. Note: li neduled pickup day, rate	red on the normal sch f customer requires se	eduled pick	up day for the	
Issued By:	Brian Vandenburg					
Issue Date:	August 22, 2025				Effective Date:	October 6, 2025
Docket No.	TG	•	or Official Use Only)	By:		

Tariff No. 2	<u> </u>			6	Revised F	Page No	o. <u>28</u>	
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)	American Disposal C	o Inc G-87	7					
		<u>Item 120</u>	Drums					
	Type of Serv	ice	Rate F	Per Drum, Pe	r Pickup			
	Regular Route Service		\$	or Brain, r o	i i ioitap			
	Special Pickup		\$					
	<u>Item 130 I</u>	_itter Recep	otacles and	Litter Toters	<u> </u>			
	Customer-owned Red	ceptacle		Receptacle,	Per Pickup			
	Size or Type: Size or Type:		\$					
	Olze of Type.		Ψ					
	Company-owned Rec	ceptacle:	Rate Per	Receptacle,	Per Pickup			
	Size or Type:		\$					
	Size or Type:		\$					
Special Trips: Time rates in Item  Regular Route: The following rate	160 apply.	50 Loose	and Bulky	<u>Material</u>				
		A ddition	aal aubia	1			Carry Chargo	
	1 to 4 cubic yards Rate per yard	ya	nal cubic irds per yard		n Charge Pickup		Carry Charge Per each 5 ft. over 8 feet	
Bulky Materials	\$ 20.25 (A)	\$ 20.25	(A)	\$ 22.44	(A)	\$ 2.5	51 (A)	
Loose material (customer load)								
Loose material (company load)	\$ 20.25 (A)	\$ 20.25	(A)	\$ 22.44	(A)	\$ 2.5	51 (A)	
Issued By: Brian Vandenburg								
Issue Date: August 22, 2025		(For Officia	I I Isa Onlu	1	Effective Da	te:	October 6, 2	025
		(i Oi Oilicia	i USE OHIY,					
Docket No. TG	Date:			By:				

Tariff No. 2		3	_ Revised Page No.	31
Company Name/Permit Num Registered Trade Name(s)	ber: American Disposal Co Inc G Vashon Disposal	-87		
	Item 205 Roll-Out Charges Cont	ainers, Automated Carts	s, and Toters	
	The company will assess roll-out char uired to move a container more than f service is:			
	\$ 6.30 (A) per container, p	oer pickup.		
Over 25 feet, the charge wi	ill be the charge for 25 feet, plus \$	per increment	of 5 feet.	
outside the control of the d	arts or toters. The company will asseriver, the driver is required to move ar The charge for this roll-out service is	n automated cart or toter		es _ feet
	\$ 5.92 (A) per cart or tote	r, per pickup.		
Issued By: Brian Vandenbu	ıra			
Issue Date: August 22, 202			Effective Date:	October 6, 2025
	(For Officia	l Use Only)		0010201 0, 2020
Docket No. TG	Date:	By:		

Tariff No.	2	_	6	Revised Pag	ge No.	32
Company Name/ Registered Trade		American Disposal Co Inc G-87 Vashon Disposal				
	<u>It</u>	em 207 Excess Weight Rejection o	of Load, Charges to	Transport		
The company res		reject pickup of any container, stationa	ry packer, or drop b	oox which, upo	n	
(2) \ (3) \ (4) \	Nould cause the o	icable vehicle load limitations to be exc company to violate load limitations or re impact or otherwise damage road surfa	sult in unsafe vehic	le operation; a	ind/or	
For the purposes	of this tariff, the f	following maximum weights apply:				
Container Toter,	/Size of r, Drop Box, or Cart All	Maximum Weight Allowance per Receptacle (in pounds) 40,000 Lbs	Type/S Container, Toter, o		Allo	mum Weight owance per acle (in pounds)
	-\li	40,000 LbS				
		<del> </del>				
limits stated abov	e, is filled beyond	es if transported. If the container, drop If the marked fill line, or the top is unable ing additional charges will apply:				
limits stated abov transports the ma Type/ Container	ve, is filled beyond aterials, the follow Size of r, Drop Box,	d the marked fill line, or the top is unable ing additional charges will apply:	Type/S Container,	he company Size of Drop Box,		Charge
limits stated abov transports the ma Type/ Container Toter,	ve, is filled beyond aterials, the follow Size of	the marked fill line, or the top is unable	e to be closed, but the Type/S	he company Size of Drop Box,		Charge
limits stated abov transports the ma Type/ Container Toter,	ve, is filled beyond aterials, the follow Size of r, Drop Box, or Cart	d the marked fill line, or the top is unabling additional charges will apply:  Charge	Type/S Container,	he company Size of Drop Box,		Charge
limits stated abov transports the ma Type/ Container Toter,	ve, is filled beyond aterials, the follow Size of r, Drop Box, or Cart	d the marked fill line, or the top is unabling additional charges will apply:  Charge	Type/S Container,	he company Size of Drop Box,		Charge
limits stated abov transports the ma Type/ Container Toter,	ve, is filled beyond aterials, the follow Size of r, Drop Box, or Cart	d the marked fill line, or the top is unabling additional charges will apply:  Charge	Type/S Container,	he company Size of Drop Box,		Charge
limits stated abov transports the ma Type/ Container Toter,	ve, is filled beyond aterials, the follow Size of r, Drop Box, or Cart	d the marked fill line, or the top is unabling additional charges will apply:  Charge	Type/S Container,	he company Size of Drop Box,		Charge
limits stated abov transports the ma Type/ Container Toter,	ve, is filled beyond aterials, the follow Size of r, Drop Box, or Cart	d the marked fill line, or the top is unabling additional charges will apply:  Charge	Type/S Container,	he company Size of Drop Box,		Charge
limits stated abov transports the ma Type/ Container Toter,	ve, is filled beyond aterials, the follow Size of r, Drop Box, or Cart	d the marked fill line, or the top is unabling additional charges will apply:  Charge	Type/S Container,	he company Size of Drop Box,		Charge
limits stated above transports the machine Type/Container Toter,	ve, is filled beyond aterials, the follow Size of r, Drop Box, or Cart	d the marked fill line, or the top is unabling additional charges will apply:  Charge	Type/S Container,	he company Size of Drop Box,		Charge
limits stated above transports the machine Type/Container Toter,	re, is filled beyond aterials, the follow (Size of F.) Drop Box, or Cart All	d the marked fill line, or the top is unabling additional charges will apply:  Charge	Type/S Container, Toter, o	he company Size of Drop Box,		Charge  October 6, 2025

Tariff No. 2		3	Revised Page No.	33
Company Name/Permit Number Registered Trade Name(s)	: American Disposal Co Inc G-8 Vashon Disposal	37		
. ,	Item 210 Washing and Sanitizir	ng Containers and/or Dr	op Boxes	
	-			
Upon customer request or as rec and sanitizing service at the follo	quired by local or State health or so wing rates:	olid waste rules, the com	npany will provide wasi	ning
	Size or Type of	T		
	Container or Drop Box	Rate		
	Washing	\$ 3.78 (A) per yar	rd	
		\$ 11.34 (A) minimu		
	Steam Cleaning	\$ 4.41 (A) per yar		
	Sanitizing	\$ 22.04 (A) minimu \$ 3.78 (A) per yar		
	Samuzing	\$ 11.34 (A) minimu		
		ψ : ::• (: : ; : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : :		
		•		
	er container or drop box if necessa	nry:		
Up to 8 yds. Over 8 yds.	\$ 44.11 (A) \$ 57.80 (A)			
Over 8 yas.	\$ 37.80 (A)			
	<u>Item 220 Cor</u>	<u>npactor Rental</u>		
0 1 11 11 1	Lee L. C.	<b>6</b>	01	
	g additional charges for compacto and do not include drop box or con			
for container charges.	and do not include drop box or con	lainer charges. See iter	113 230 and 270	
g				
Customers must pay the costs o	f installation.			
	0: T f	T		
	Size or Type of Container or Drop Box	Rate		
	Gentainer of Brop Box	raic		
Issued By: Brian Vandenburg				
Issue Date: August 22, 2025			Effective Date:	October 6, 2025
issue Date. August 22, 2025	(For Official	Use Only)	LITECTIVE DUTE.	October 6, 2025
	(i ci cinolar	- 3)/		
Docket No. TG	Date:	By:		
				_

- · · · · · ·								5	0.5			
Tariff No.	2	_				_	6	Revised Page No.	35			
	ame/Permit Number: Frade Name(s)	American Dispos Vashon Disposal		G-87								
		<u>Item 240</u> Non-c	ompacted	r Service <u>C</u> Material (Co ated per con	mpany-owne	ed contai	s Vehicle ner)					
Service Area	a: Vashon & Maury Isla	ands										
						e or Type	e of Conta	iner				
Permanent		1 Ya	ird	1.5 Yard	2 Yard							
	Rent (if applicable)	<b></b>	- C4 (A)	¢ 22.00 (/	\\	(4)	-					
First Pick		\$ 25 \$ 25			·							
Special P	itional Pickup	φ Z:	0.01 (A)	\$ 33.09 (/	A) \$ 45.44	(A)						
Opecial I	іскирэ											
_												
Temporary			. = 4 1/43		V)   0 0 1 5 1	1443		<u> </u>				
Initial Deli		\$ 3			A) \$ 31.51	_ ` /						
Pickup Ra	Calendar Day	\$ 27	7.98 (A)	\$ 35.45 (	A) \$ 47.81	(A)						
Rent Per							+					
TCHT C	WOTHLIT											
	unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers.  Note 2: Permanent Service: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup.  Flat monthly charges apply as defined in Item 75.  Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)  (a) When a collector is required to open, unlock or close a gate in order to pick up solid waste, the following charge will apply per pickup: \$ 1.25											
Issue Date:	Brian Vandenburg August 22, 2025			(For Official L				Effective Date:	October 6, 2025			
Docket No.	TG	Date	:		By:							

Tariff No.	2	_						5	Revised	Page No.	36		
Company Na	ame/Permit Number:	American	Dispos	sal Co	Inc	G-87							
	Trade Name(s)	Vashon Di	•										
						Service Dum	•						
		ı	NOII-CO			Material (Custo es Commercial			)				
						ated per contair							
								·					
Service Area	a: Vashon & Maury Isl	lands											
							Sizo	or Type of 0	Container				
Permanent	Service		32 ga	al can		gal. Toter	Yar			l Yard	l Yard		
	eduled Pickup (C)		\$	4.66	(A)		\$	\$	\$	\$	\$		
Special P			\$	7.87			\$	\$	\$	\$	\$		
Temporary								1.	Ta				
Pickup Ra	ate		\$			\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$		
Note1:	Permanent Service:	Service is d	efined	l as no	les	s than schedule	d, every of	ther week p	ickup,				
	unless local governm								• •				
	Customer will be cha	•		•				re serviced	on a				
	particular trip. No cre	edit will be g	iven fo	or parti	ally-	filled containers	3.						
	Rates in this Item app	aly to comm	orcial	hueina		s They also ar	anly to dun	lovos anar	tmente				
										al			
	mobile homes and courts, condominiums, etc., where service is billed to and paid by the residential property owner or manager.												
		· ·											
				20.40	<b>(4)</b>								
	Minimum monthly cha	arge:	\$ 2	20.18	(A)								
	Flat monthly charge r	nay be asse	essed	as def	ined	in Item 75 and	Item 80 fo	r each wee	kly pickup.				
		-											
	Occasional extra unit	s shall be cl	harge	d at \$5	.19	(A) per unit.							
Accessorial	charges assessed (lid	s, unlocking	ı, unla	tching	, etc	.)							
	,					,							
Issued Bv	Brian Vandenburg												
	2.1.4 1.4.1.4												
Issue Date:	August 22, 2025								Effective [	Date:	October 6, 202		
					(1	For Official Use	Only)						
Docket No.	TG-		Dat	te:			Bv:						

Tariff No.	2		_					6	Revised P	age No.	38		
	Name/Permit Nu I Trade Name(s)		American Dis Vashon Dispo	•	G-87								
Service Are	ea: Vashon & N	1aury Isla		Compacted N	er Service Du Material (Custo stated per conta	mer-owned	conta	ainer)					
	n Ratio 3:1			00 1	T.4		ze or	Type of Con		VI	VI		
Permanent	heduled Pickup			32 gal can	gal. Toter	2 Yard \$ 121.93	(4)	Yard	Yard_	Yard	Yard		
Special F						<b>Φ</b> 1∠1.50	(A)	+ +	+	<del></del>			
Temporary													
Pickup R							T						
						.1		<u>.                                    </u>					
Compaction							ze or	Type of Con		- V 1			
Permanent				32 gal can	gal. Toter	2 Yard	(4)	Yard _	Yard_	Yard	Yard		
	cheduled Pickup			+		\$ 190.63	(A)	-	<del></del>				
Special F Temporary							_				_		
Pickup R													
Accessoria	unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers.  Flat monthly charges will be assessed as defined in Item 75.  ccessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)  (a) When a collector is required to disconnect/reconnect a customer owned compactor from a drop box or container prior to taking it out to be dumped and then reconnect the compactor when the drop box or container is returned to the customer's site, the following charge will apply per load:  (b) When a collector is required to open, unlock or close a gate in order to pick up solid waste, the following charge will apply per pickup (C):  1.25												
Issue Date:	Brian Vandent : August 22, 20	25			(For Official U			E	Effective Da	ıte:	October 6, 2025		
DOCKET NO.	. 10			Jaic	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	Бу.							

Tariff No.	2	_						3	Revised Page N	lo. 39		
	ame/Permit Number:	American Disposa	l Co Inc	G-87								
Registered	Trade Name(s)	Vashon Disposal										
			mpacte	ox Service d Material (6 stated per d	Com	pany-owned	d cor					
Service Area	a: Vashon & Maury Isl	ands										
						Size	or Ty	pe of Conta	iner			
Permanent	Service	20 Ya	rd	25 Yard		30 Yard		Yard		′ard Yard		
Monthly R	lent (if applicable)	\$ 27.	11 (A)	\$ 27.11	(A)	\$ 27.11	(A)					
First Pick	ıp	\$ 135.	99 (A)	\$ 135.99	(A)	\$ 135.99	(A)					
Each Add	itional Pickup	\$ 135.	99 (A)	\$ 135.99	(A)	\$ 135.99	(A)					
Special Pi	ickups											
Temporary									<del> </del>			
Initial Deli		\$ 91.		\$ 91.79	(A)	\$ 91.79	(A)					
Pickup Ra		\$ 135.	99 (A)	\$ 135.99	(A)	\$ 135.99	(A)					
	Calendar Day	A 405	07 (4)	A 405 07	(A)	A 405 07	(A)					
Rent Per	Month	\$ 135.	67 (A)	\$ 135.67	(A)	\$ 135.67	(A)					
Note 3: Note 4:	to the disposal site. Excess miles will be charged for at \$3.41 (A) per mile or fraction of a mile. Mileage charge is in addition to all regular charges.  Permanent Service:  (1) Service is defined as no less than scheduled, once a month pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service, or unless putrescibles are involved.  (2) If a drop box is retained by a customer for a full month and no pickups are ordered, the monthly rent shall be charged, but no charges will be assessed for pickups. Monthly rental charges will be prorated when a drop box is retained for only a portion of a month.  (3) If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup.  Temporary Service:  (1) Rent per month charges will be prorated when a drop box is not retained by a customer for a full month.											
Accessorial	charges assessed (lid		,	<b>0</b> . ,								
	(a) When a collector i charge will apply:	s required to secure \$ 33.99 (A)	e a tarp	on or over t	he b	ox in order	to pr	event litterin	g, the following			
	(b) When a collector i charge will apply per i			or close a g	ate ii	n order to p	ick u	p solid wast	e, the following			
	(c) When a tandem as	xle truck is required	, the fol	lowing char	ge w	ill apply per	pick	up:	\$ 20.95 (A)			
Issued By:	Brian Vandenburg											
Issue Date:	August 22, 2025			/Ear Official	111-	Onto			Effective Date:	October 6, 2025		
				(For Officia	ı US6	orily)						
Docket No.	TG	Date:				By: _			<u>-</u>			

Tariff No.	2	_								3	Revised Page No	·	42	
	ame/Permit Number:		Disposal C	o Inc	G-	-87								
Registered T	rade Name(s)	Vashon D	isposal											
		Ito	m 275 D	ron B	^v S	Convice	то г	Dienocal Si	to an	d Poturn				
	<u>Item 275 Drop Box Service To Disposal Site and Return</u> Compacted Material (Customer-owned container)													
								x, per pick		101)				
								.,						
Service Area	a: Vashon & Maury Isl	ands												
								Size o	r Tvi	oe of Conta	iner			
Permanent	Service		20 Yard		25	Yard		30 Yard		Yard	Yard Ya	rd	Yard	
Each Sche	\$163.17	(A)	\$		(A)	\$176.75	(A)							
Special Pi	\$163.17	(A)	\$		(A)	\$176.75								
Temporary :														
Pickup Ra	te													
Note1:	Rates in this item are	subject to d	lisposal fee	s nar	med	in Item 2:	30							
Note 2:	Rates named in this it							from the po	int o	f pickup				
	to the disposal site. E													
	mile. Mileage charge	is in addition	n to all reg	ular d	char	ges.	. , .							
Note 3:	Permanent Service is	defined as	no less tha	n sch	nedu	led, once	a m	onth picku	p, un	less local				
	government ordinance	es require m	nore freque	nt se	rvice	e or unles	s pu	ıtrescibles	are ir	nvolved.				
Accessorial	charges assessed (lids	s unlocking	unlatching	ı etc	)									
7100000011011	onargeo accesce (nac	s, arnooning	, amatoming	,, 010.	.,									
	(a) When a collector i charge will apply:	s required to \$ 33.99		tarp o	on o	r over the	box	in order to	prev	vent littering	g, the following			
	(b) When a collector i		o open, unl \$ 1.25	ock c	or clo	se a gate	in c	order to pic	k up	solid waste	, the following			
	9- ·····		•											
	(c) When a tandem as	xle truck is r	equired, th	e foll	owin	g charge	will	apply per p	icku	0:	\$ 20.95 (A)			
Issued By:	Brian Vandenburg													
issucu by.	bliait validelibulg													
Issue Date:	August 22, 2025					0.55					Effective Date:	С	ctober 6, 2025	
					(Foi	Official L	Jse	Only)						
Docket No. 7	ΓG		_ Date:					By:						